Preston and Simons Mortuary

3358 Mission Inn Avenue
Riverside, California 92501
951-683-7410 951-684-0324
FD-131

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of December 1, 2022 and are subject to change without notice.

Prior to drafting a contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral

arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed
and paid ffor, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items that you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other

requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we
provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF: $1695

This is a basic fee that we charge every family for our professional expertise in assisting them with
their preferences. It includes a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities and business
expenses required to serve the public. Coordination of arrangements with clergy, musicians,
florists, motor escorts, cemetery or crematory, fraternal organizations, common carriers and other
funeral service providers. Assistance with applying for benefits from all county, state or federal
agencies.| Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call. This
charge also includes, but is not limited to, consultation with family, administrative and clerical
services, preparation of the death certificate for certification by the attending physician or coroner
and filing the death certificate with the appropriate government agencies. There will be a charge
for each service requested or required. This fee for our services will be added to the total cost of
the arrangements you select. This fee is included in our charges for direct cremations,

immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.

PREPARATION OF THE BODY:

Embalming — complete preparation, including sanitary care and necessary supplies for procedure. $595
(Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,

however, iif you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do

not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require

you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.)

Refrigeration (California law requires refrigeration of an unembalmed body after 24 $400
Hours.) ($ 100 charge per day)

Other Preparation:

Sanitary care, bathing, placing features in repose when embalming is not elected $200
Dressing, cosmetizing and casketing of the deceased $250
Any extreme conditions i.e., accidents, homicides, suicides $250
Necessary care following autopsy surgeon’s procedures $250
Use of Facilities & Staff for private autopsy or long bone donation $600




GENERAL USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF:

Visitation (office hours, up to 2 hrs) (our services include set-up of visitation in our viewing
Room, display of floral arrangements and supervision of and attendance during the visitation).

Funeral $

ervice in our Chapel (Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements,

Supervision of funeral, display of floral arrangements and staff to assist with funeral ceremony).

Funeral Service at other Facility (Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements,
Supervision of funeral, display of floral arrangements and staff to assist with funeral ceremony).

Memorial Service in our Chapel (without remains present) (Our services include coordinating the

memoria

service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service, display of floral

arrangements and staff to assist with the service).

Memoriail Service at other Facility (without remains present) (Our services include coordinating
The mer;r:rial service arrangements, supetvision of the memorial service, display of floral

Arrange

ents and staff to assist with the service).

Graveside Service (Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of
Graveside service, display of floral arrangements and staff to assist with service).

Rosary/Vigil/Wake added to Traditional Church

Evening Service/Rosary/Vigil/Wake

Saturday,
TRANSP

**Transfe

Sunday or Holiday Service
ORTATION:

r of deceased from place of death to mortuary (within 20 mile radius)
Facility transfers) (Additional distance will be charges $5.00 per mile)
Residential and special circumstances at $150 additional charge)

Funeral Coach (within 20 mile radius)

Limousin
will be ch

Limousin

(

Additional distance will be charged $5.00 per mile)

¢ (8 passenger stretch) (within 20 mile radius) (Additional distance and time beyond 3 hrs.
arged at the current rental rate quotation)  over 3 hours $75 per hour

e (10 Passenger stretch within 20 mile radius) (Additional distance and time beyond 3 hrs.

will be charged at the current rental rate quotation) over 3 hours $75 per hour

Family Car (5 passenger) (within 20 mile radius)

(

Additional distance will be charged $5.00 per mile) over 3 hours $75 per hour

Flower/Utility Car (within 20 mile radius) (Required on all funerals for flowers and/or equipment)

Transport

(

Additional distance will be charged $5.00 per mile)

ation to or from Evergreen Memorial Park

Transfer to Ontario Airport

Transfer to Los Angeles Airport

Service C

FORWA

ar (for filing certificated documents, if necessary)

DING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

This charge includes removal of remains, minimum services of staff, necessary authorizations,
And embalming (excludes transportation to Airport, shipping charges and shipping container).
Additiona] charges for selected merchandise and services will be added. This charge does not

Include use of facilities and staff for visitation or ceremonies.
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RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:
This ;harge_ includes minimum services of staff, care of remains, and local transportation (within
20-mile radius) of remains to place of disposition. This charge does not include transportation

from Airport, use of facilities and staff for visitation or ceremonies.
DIRECT CREMATION:

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
Containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials

(with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of wood, fiberboard
and other composition materials.

Our charge (without ceremony) includes local removal of remains to the mortuary,

refrigeration, sanitary-care bathing and minimum services of staff. It does not include crematory
Fees, transportation to and from the crematory, alternative container, urn, inurnment or
Scattering fees.

Ll
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Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser
irect cremation with cardboard container
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IMMEDIATE BURIAL:

Our charge for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or
elsewhere) include removal of remains, refrigeration, sanitary-care, bathing, transportation to
cemeter ‘and minimum services of staff.

Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser $1900.00
Immediate burial with minimum casket $3160.00 + Tax

CASKETS: (A complete list will be provided at the mortuary)

We offer many different styles and prices of caskets from which to select. While many caskets
seem similar in appearance they may differ greatly in quality and construction. We offer the
following to assist you in making an informed decision.

PROTECTIVE: these casket manufacturers make no claim that the casket will completely resist
the entry of gravesite elements. They may be constructed of bronze, copper, ceramic, stainless.

steel and F/arying gauges of steel.

NON-PROTECTIVE: These caskets are not designed to resist the entry of gravesite elements.
They ma)L be constructed of steel, hardwood or wood products covered with fabric.

‘ Adult Caskets $1495.00 to $9995.00

‘ Rental Casket $995.00
Outer Burial Containers $695.00 to $2390.00
! Alternative Container $22.00

WARRANTY—DISCLAIMER

he only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold
with a funeral service, are expressed written warranties, if any, extended by the
&anufacturers thereof. No other warranty and no warranties of merchantability or fitness

for a particular purpose are extended by the funeral director.
OTHER MERCHANDISE:
lothing

Memorial Booklets

=z

demorial Folders (per 50 - 50% off each additional count)

v

rayer Cards (per 100 - 50% off each additional count)

oS

\cknowledgement Cards (per 25)

)

rucifix (each)  (Child-$15; 7” -825, 10” -835; “Artist Series” -$50)

3

$1900.00

from $25.00

$55
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OTHER

Airline Shipping Containers (required on all airlines)

! SERVICES:

Procuring Certified Documents

Each additional trip (if necessary, to be explained in writing

Identification Viewing (before cremation; includes minimal preparation and set-up of deceased)
Scatter of Cremated Remains (to approved locations only)

Mailing of Cremated Remains (within the continental U.s)

Local delivery Fee (includes transportation)

California Recording Fee (Disposition Permit)

Certified copy of Death Certificate (each)

Clergy Donation

Graveside Service (suggested minimum)

Church (Catholic or Protestant Service, suggest minimum)
Chapel (suggest minimum)

Organist (suggested minimum)
Singer/Soloist (suggested minimum)

nsurance Assignment Transaction Fee

We will accept any assignable insurance policy as a form of payment. Only
those insurance policies that have been verified by our staff to be assignable to
Preston and Simons Mortuary will be accepted. We do not accept insurance
assignment for the payment of cash advances or courtesy items (those items
which we pay on your behalf) these items must be paid for in full before the
time of the service. Your director will explain each of these items to you during
the arrangement session. The Insurance Assignment Transaction Fee covers the
work of the office staff in verifying insurance policies, processing claim forms
and any other necessary paperwork required by the insurance company and
follow up on submitted claims. In addition to the Insurance Assignment
Transaction Fee, a 1.5% monthly service charge will be charged on any unpaid
balance after 90 days.

TERMS
Payment in full required on the day prior to services, cremation or shipment
Insurance Assignment or financing by a lending institution.

YFEES VARY FROM COUNTY TO COUNTY AND/OR STATE TO STATE.
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PROFESSIONAL SERVICE OPTIONS

The majority of the families we serve tend to select funeral arrangements and services in keeping with the five service
options|listed below. While you are free to arrange services on an itemized basis, the below service plans are designed to
simplify the funeral arrangement process, and are offered on a cost-saving basis. As the options include various types of
services, no credits for deletions are possible. The prices quoted on this page include the administrative and professional

service fee. If you ask us to conduct more than one funeral service, additional charges may apply. Your funeral counselor
welcomes your questions.

A.

GRAVESIDE SERVICE WITH A VIEWING (Package discount of $600)

Professional services of funeral director and staff, coordination and direction of graveside service at cemetery,
preparation and documenting of the death certificate and other necessary state and local documents,
embalming/alternate care of remains, visitation during regular office hours (up to 2 hours) in our viewing room,
funeral coach and utility vehicle. Casket price will be added to package once selected.

TOTAL SERVICE OPTION PRICE $3935

CH?PEL SERVICE WITH COMMITTAL AT CEMETERY (Package discount of $600)

Pro iessiona] services of funeral director and staff, coordination and direction of chapel service, preparation and
documenting of the death certificate and other necessary state and local documents, embalming/alternate care of
remains, use of facilities for services, visitation during regular office hours (up to 2 hours) in our viewing room,
funeral coach and utility vehicle. Casket price will be added to package once selected.

TOTAL SERVICE OPTION PRICE $4435

TR.jDITIONAL CHURCH WITH COMMITTAL AT CEMETERY (Package discount of $600)
Professional services of funeral director and staff, coordination and direction of church service, preparation and
doc imenting of the death certificate and other necessary state and local documents, embalming/alternate care of
remains, set-up procedures at church or outside facility, visitation during regular office hours (up to 2 hours) in our
viewing room, funeral coach and utility vehicle. Casket price will be added to package once selected.
| TOTAL SERVICE OPTION PRICE §$ 4930
|
DIR;‘ECT BURIAL WITHOUT SERVICE (Package discount of $600)
Professional services of funeral director and staff, coordination and direction of burial arrangements, preparation and
documenting of the death certificate and other necessary state and local documents, refrigeration of remains, funeral
coach. Casket price will be added to package once selected.
F TOTAL SERVICE OPTION PRICE $1900

VIEWING PRIOR TO CREMATION

Prof%ssional services of funeral director and staff, coordination and direction of visitation, preparation and
documenting of the death certificate and other necessary state and local documents, embalming/alternate care of
remalins, visitation during regular office hours (up to 2 hours) in our viewing room, use of facilities for viewing,
transportation to local crematory for cremation. *Use of our Rental Casket or purchase of a combustible casket is
required for this package.

TOTAL SERVICE OPTION PRICE $3800

Crematories

We will use any crematory you wish. When using a crematory outside Riverside, transportation charges may be
lightly higher. All local transportation fees of $1.50 per mile over 25 miles shall apply. All fees regarding
crematory, cemetery interment, scattering of ashes, shipping, county or state fees shall be listed separately.

(2]

In helping to make your service a more memorable celebration, unique and personal, may we suggest the
following:

ictures or Photograph displays, personal items (i.e. golf bag and clubs, crocheted or knitted items, playing cards,

i
collectibllLes, etc.), special music, memorial register book, memorial folders or prayer cards with loved one’s picture,
flowers, boutonnieres or gloves for pallbearers, crosses or crucifix, specially designed and personalized urns and keepsake
urns, limousine for family.



Mortua

ry & Professional Services

Mortuary Facilities and Equipment
Services and Staff

Arrangements

Preparation of Remains

Funeral Coach to Local Cemetery
Utility Vehicle/Flower Car

Merchandise Selected

Casket
Urn
Vault

Clothing

D

Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards
Guest Register Book

Acknow
Flowers

ledgement Cards

Tax - 8.75%

Incidental Courtesy Items

Cemetery/Crematory

Addition
Minister

al Autos/Limousine
Church

Long Distance Telephone Calls
Transportation

Soloist/(
Certified
State Bu

Drganist

Copies of Death Certificates
ial Permit

Newspaper Notices

Motor E
Coroner’
Insuranc
Private A

SCOrts
s Office
e/Probate Fee

Questions or Comments:

Family Worksheet

\utopsy/Surgeon/Organ Donation Facility Use

Total




